Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
The Broadcom ALMD-Cx1x/Cx2x series is like a conventional
high brightness through-hole LED in the form of surface mount
device. It can be assembled using common SMT assembly
processes and is compatible with industrial reflow soldering
processes.

ALMD-CM1F/2F, ALMD-CB1E/2E Data Sheet
Electrical/Optical Characteristics, TJ = 25°C
Part Numbering System
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage VF V IF = 20 mA
Green 2.5 2.8 3.8
Blue 2.8 3.2 3.8
Reverse Voltagea
a. Indicates product final testing condition. Long-term reverse bias is not recommended.
VR V IR = 10 μA
Green 5 — —
Blue 5 — —
Dominant Wavelengthb
b. The dominant wavelength is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
λd nm IF = 20 mA
Green 519.0 525.0 539.0
Blue 460.0 470.0 480.0
Peak Wavelength λPEAK nm Peak of Wavelength of Spectral
Distribution at IF = 20 mA
Green — 516.0 —
Blue — 464.0 —
Thermal Resistance RθJ-PIN °C/W LED Junction-to-Pin
Green — 270 —
Blue — 480 —
A L M D - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type C Round InGaN
x2 Color B Blue
M Green
x3 Viewing angle 1 15°
2 23°
x4 Product specific designation E —
F —
x5 Minimum intensity bin See Intensity Bin Limit Table
x6 Maximum intensity bin
x7 Color bin 0 Full distribution
B Color bin 2 and bin 3
C Color bin 3 and bin 4
x8x9 Packaging option 02 Tested 20 mA, 13-in. carrier tape
Broadcom
- 5 -
ALMD-CM1F/2F, ALMD-CB1E/2E Data Sheet
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limit Table (1:3:1 lv Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
Bin
Luminous Intensity, Iv (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
U 3200 4200
V 4200 5500
W 5500 7200
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
1 16000 21000
2 21000 27000
3 27000 35000
4 35000 45000
Broadcom
- 6 -
ALMD-CM1F/2F, ALMD-CB1E/2E Data Sheet
Green Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Blue Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin Min. Dom. Max. Dom. Chromaticity Coordinate
1 519.0 523.0
x 0.0667 0.1200 0.1450 0.0979
y 0.8323 0.7375 0.7319 0.8316
2 523.0 527.0
x 0.0979 0.1450 0.1711 0.1305
y 0.8316 0.7319 0.7218 0.8189